

MACC 22 of 2024  
CNR WBBK01-000527-2024

**Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy**, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 04  
Date 11.06.2024

No step is taken by the either sides.

No S/R is received.

In view of the resolution dated 10.06.2024 adopted by the Local Advocate Bar,  
no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.07.2024 for filing W/S by O.P no 2,3 and S/R

Sd/-  
(J.O code WB00831)  
Additional District Judge,  
as Member  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal, Bankura