

MACC 22 of 2024
CNR WBBK01-000527-2024

Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,
Bankura

Order No 08
Date 10.03.2025

Petitioners file lawyer hazira.

O.P no 1 files W/S along with a petition U/s 170 M.V Act. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

No step is taken by the O.P no 2 and 3.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.06.2025 for hearing petition U/s 170 M.V Act and framing of issues.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00870)
Additional District Judge,
as Member
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, Bankura